## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7166579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UWIZ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	01/25/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERRO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6060 PARKLAND BOULEVARD	
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44142	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10501660	
Patent Number:	9718991	
Patent Number:	9493678	
Patent Number:	9165760	
Patent Number:	9039925	
Patent Number:	8901001	
Patent Number:	8747693	
Patent Number:	8641920	
Patent Number:	8337716	
Patent Number:	7931714	
Patent Number:	7763577	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-566-9700

Email: KORFF@RANKINHILL.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF/RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

PATENT REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0746

507119739

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FER-15227.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Korff/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 02/09/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-1-UWIZ to Ferro#page1.tif source=Assignment-1-UWIZ to Ferro#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0747

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 25th day of January, 2022 is made by and between UWiZ Technology Co., Ltd., ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, Republic of China, having its place of business at No. 33, Dongyuan Road, Zhongli City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan and Ferro Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at 6060 Parkland Boulevard, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124, USA.

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents listed in "Attachment A" herewith, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in said Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

UWIZ TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.

Stanley Wang

Title: Managing Director

Date: January 25, 2022

Page 1 of 2

UWiZ to Ferro Patent Assignment 1

# ATTACHMENT A

US Patent No	. Date of Issuance	Application No.	Title	Reel/Frame
10,501,660	December 10, 2019	16/297,745	Method Of Selectively Removing Tungsten Over Silicon Oxide	048988/0197
9,718,991	August 1, 2017	14/723,488	Chemical Mechanical Polishing Slurry	035750/0332
9,493,678	November 15, 2016	14/597,737	Polishing Composition	034801/0403
9,165,760	October 20, 2015	14/054,833	Cleaning Composition And Cleaning method Using The Same	031922/0959
9,039,925	May 26, 2015	13/568,130	Polishing Slurry Composition	028753/0109
8,901,001	December 2, 2014	12/546,688	Slurry Composition And Method Of Fabricating Damascene Structure Using The Same	023199/0226
8,747,693	June 10, 2014	13/615,539	Silica Having Metal lons Absorbed Thereon And Fabricating Method Thereof	028966/0645
8,641,920	February 4, 2014	12/482,983	Polishing Composition For Planarizing Metal Layer	022815/0750
8,337,716	December 25, 2012	12/018,796	Sarcosine Compound Used As Corrosion Inhibitor	052525/0227
7,931,714	April 26, 2011	11/868,577	Composition Useful To Chemical mechanical Planarization Of Metal	019928/0496
7,763,577	July 27, 2010	12/394,390	Acidic Post-CMP Cleaning Composition	022323/0058

Page 2 of 2

UWiZ to Ferro Patent Assignment 1

> PATENT REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 02/09/2022**